



General Information

This scholarship is available for a graduating student from one of these high schools: Thousand Oaks, Newbury Park, Oak Park, Agoura, Westlake, and Century Academy who will enroll in a 2 or 4-year college/university in the fall of 2024. One \$3000 one-year scholarship is available.

Use of Scholarship

The scholarship is to be used for the recipient's tuition, books, and miscellaneous expenses to further their academic or career education.

Application

Application form is available at the Kiwanis Club of Thousand Oaks website at **www.tokiwanis.org** and at your school's College and Career Center. The application must be completed and received or postmarked no later than 5 PM on Monday, April 1st, 2024.

Guidelines

Students must have a GPA of 2.5 or higher. Financial need will also be considered.

Student application must include the following:

1. **Application Form**: This should include your name and the college/university you plan to attend if known. If a selection has not been made, please tell us to what schools you have applied to.

2. Personal Essay Required:

- What intrigues you about the school and potential major you have applied for?
- How do you see that furthering your education will impact your life?
- If you are a recipient, how will you use your award to accomplish your future goals?
- Describe your involvement and time spent with community service projects and events.
- Is there a particular financial need?

Optional: If available, include examples of your creative work (i.e., written stories, art etc.) and volunteering for community projects.

3. A letter of recommendation from a teacher, counselor or staff at your school is required. *See instructions below.*



2024 Frankcom Family Foundation Scholarship Application

Selection

The final decision of awards will be made by the Kiwanis Club of Thousand Oaks Scholarship Committee. Selection will be made primarily on the basis of a student's proven academic record, personal essay, and community service.

PLEASE RETURN THE COMPLETED APPLICATION PACKET TO:

P.O. Box 1791

Thousand Oaks, CA 91358

Presentation of Award

Recipient will be notified by mail and will be presented their check at a regular meeting of the Kiwanis Club of Thousand Oaks in May of 2024. Recipients will also be recognized at their school's awards night.

Scholarship@tokiwanis.org Checklist: ____ Application Information Form ___ Personal Essay ___ Letter of Recommendation sent via email or mailed in a sealed envelope to: Kiwanis Club of Thousand Oaks Scholarship Committee



2024 Frankcom Family Foundation Scholarship Application

APPLICANT INFORMATION FORM

Name (First, Middle, Last)	
Street Address	
City	Zip Code
Email:	Phone
Name of parent or guardian	
Name of High School	
Please estimate your annual household Less than \$75,000 Between \$75 GPA (official transcript is pre	,000 - \$150,000 Over \$150,000
Briefly describe further training or educ	ation plans for next school year: :
, , ,	firm the accuracy of your completed form. If you ormation, you will be disqualified from this award.
Signaturo	Date
Signature	Date



LETTER OF RECOMMENDATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR KIWANIS CLUB OF THOUSAND OAKS FRANKCOM FAMILY FOUNDATION SCHOLARSHIP

Dear Teacher/Counselor/Staff,	
This student,	awarded to a graduating student with a er at a 2 year or 4-year college/university.
What can you share about this student's desire What attributes does this student have? How look what capacity? Financial need will also be constudent.	ong have you known this student and in
Please use the student's name in the subject scholarship@tokiwanis.org; OR place your let to student applicant. Include your name and psealed envelope to the applicant by Monday, application. If mailed, please send it to:	ter in a sealed envelope before giving position. Send the email or return the
Kiwanis Club of Thousand Oak P.O. Box 1791 Thousand Oaks, CA 91358	s Scholarship Committee
Thank you for your time and assistance in this	process.
Scholarship Committee of the Kiwanis Club of	Thousand Oaks.